
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBN Studio)
Prepared By: Justin Weiner (General Manager), Adrian Ayzenberg, Andrew Livas &
Station Staff
Quarter: January-February-March 2023
Topics Addressed: Student Reckless Driving in the Community, School spirit,
Respecting and using school facilities, Teen Vaping (nicotine/marijuana),
Cyberbullying / Respecting One Another Virtually/In-Person, Teen Illegal Gambling,
Phone / Technology Addiction, Stress Management / Mental Health, Physical Health,
Attendance

Day(s) / Date(s) Time(s) Program/
Production
Name

Description Issues
Discussed

TUES, JAN 3

THURS, JAN 5

TUES, JAN 31

THURS, FEB 2

TUES, FEB 7

THURS, FEB 9

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30P

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30P

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

EVENING
NEWSCAST
S (5:00)

Station
written and
produced live
news, sports,
and weather

Current
local and
national
news,
sports, and
daily
weather



TUES, FEB 14

THURS, FEB 16

TUES, FEB 21

THURS, FEB 23

TUES, FEB 28

THURS, MAR 2

FRI, MAR 3

TUES, MAR 7

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p



THURS, MAR 9

TUES, MAR 14

THURS, MAR 16

FRI, MAR 17

TUES, MAR 21

THURS, MAR 23

6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:30p
7:30p
8:30p

Mon Mar 6
Mon Mar 13
Fri Mar 17
Wed Mar 22
Fri Mar 31

10:19p
9:20a
1:21p
3:18a
9:20p

PSA_Attend
ance_Livas

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on the
importance
of attending
school and
how it can
help you in
the future.

School
Attendance

Tues Mar 7
Sat Mar 11

5:19a
2:18a

PSA_School
Spirit

A station,
student-prod

School
spirit



Fri Mar 17
Wed Mar 22
Fri Mar 24

12:20p
9:18a
2:20a

Ayzenberg_ uced a PSA
on how
school spirit
is the thing to
bring people
together and
how
important
that is.

Wed Mar 8
Sun Mar 12
Thurs Mar 16
Sun Mar 19
Thurs Mar 23

6:21p
3:23p
11:19a
1:19a
10:20p

PSA
Reckless
Driving
ELLIS

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on how
Reckless
driving in the
community is
not safe and
how we need
to fix this
issue.

Student
Reckless
Driving in
the
Community

Tues Mar 7
Thurs Mar 9
Sun Mar 12
Sat Mar 18
Thurs Mar 23

12:20a
2:18p
4:20a
3:18p
12:20p

PSA Physical
Health White

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on the
importance
of keeping a
good
physical
health and
how it can
affect you in
the future.

Physical
Health

Mon Mar 6
Fri Mar 10
Thurs Mar 16
Sun Mar 19
Fri Mar 31

11:18p
8:20p
12:18a
9:20p
10:18p

PSA Teen
Gambling
Coughlin

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on how
gambling as
a teen can set
up your life
in a bad way
and how this
issue needs
to be fixed.

Teen Illegal
Gambling



Tues Mar 7
Fri Mar 10
Sat Mar 18

4:20p
6:20 a
12:18 a

PSA
SCHOOL
FACILITIES
FGEAKE

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on how
students can
respect the
school
facilities that
GBN has to
offer.

Respectin
g and
using
school
facilities

Thurs Mar 9
Wed Mar 15
Fri Mar 24

2:20 a
1:20 p
7:20a

PSA
Nicotine
Vaping
Owen
Washlow

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on the
dangers
students get
themselves
into when
they vape.

Teen
Vaping
(nicotine/
marijuana
)

Mon Mar 6
Fri Mar 10
Thurs Mar 23

6:20 p
3:20 p
6:18

PSA
CYBERBULLY
ING
MAHONEY

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on the
importance
of
recognizing
and preventin
cyberbullyin
g from
happening in
our school.

cyberbull
ying

Tue Mar 7
Sat Mar 18
Fri Mar 24

5:20 p
1:20 a
5:20 a

PSA Teen
Mental
Health
Kgeake

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on the
importance
of
recognizing
mental health
and
addressing
concerns you
may have
with trusted

Stress
Managem
ent /
Mental
Health



representativ
es.

Mon Mar 6
Fri Mar 10
Fri Mar 31

8:20 p
5:20 p
7:18p

PSA
Technology
Addiction
Fields

A station,
student-prod
uced a PSA
on the
importance
of addressing
that students
have a
technology
addiction.
This PSA is
to make
students
aware that
they should
not be on
their devices
for as long as
they are right
now.,

Phone
addiction


