ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBN Studio)

Prepared By: Justin Weiner (General Manager), Adrian Ayzenberg, Andrew Livas &

Station Staff

Quarter: January-February-March 2023

Topics Addressed: Student Reckless Driving in the Community, School spirit,

Respecting and using school facilities, Teen Vaping (nicotine/marijuana),

Cyberbullying / Respecting One Another Virtually/In-Person, Teen Illegal Gambling, Phone / Technology Addiction, Stress Management / Mental Health, Physical Health,

Attendance

Day(s) / Date(s)	Time(s)	Program/ Production Name	Description	Issues Discussed
TUES, JAN 3	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30P			
THURS, JAN 5	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p			
TUES, JAN 31	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30P			
THURS, FEB 2	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p	EVENING NEWSCAST S (5:00)	Station written and produced live news, sports,	Current local and national news,
TUES, FEB 7	6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		and weather	sports, and daily weather
THURS, FEB 9	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p			

•			
TUES, FEB 14	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
THURS, FEB 16	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
TUES, FEB 21	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
THURS, FEB 23	6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
TUES, FEB 28	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
THURS, MAR 2	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
FRI, MAR 3	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		
TUES, MAR 7	4:30p 5:30p 6:30p 7:30p 8:30p		

THURS, MAR 9	6:30p 7:30p			
	8:30p			
TUES, MAR 14	4:30p 5:30p			
	6:30p 7:30p			
	8:30p			
THURS, MAR 16	4:30p 5:30p			
	6:30p			
	7:30p 8:30p			
FRI, MAR 17	4:30p			
	5:30p 6:30p			
	7:30p 8:30p			
TUES, MAR 21	4:30p			
	5:30p 6:30p			
	7:30p 8:30p			
THURS, MAR 23	4:30p			
	5:30p 6:30p			
	7:30p 8:30p			
Mon Mar 6	10:19p	PSA_Attend	A station,	School
Mon Mar 13 Fri Mar 17	9:20a 1:21p	ance_Livas	student-prod uced a PSA	Attendance
Wed Mar 22 Fri Mar 31	3:18a 9:20p		on the importance	
			of attending school and	
			how it can help you in	
			the future.	
Tues Mar 7 Sat Mar 11	5:19a 2:18a	PSA_School Spirit	A station, student-prod	School
		~ P	Tradent prod	spirit

Fri Mar 17 Wed Mar 22 Fri Mar 24	12:20p 9:18a 2:20a	Ayzenberg_	uced a PSA on how school spirit is the thing to bring people together and how important that is.	
Wed Mar 8 Sun Mar 12 Thurs Mar 16 Sun Mar 19 Thurs Mar 23	6:21p 3:23p 11:19a 1:19a 10:20p	PSA Reckless Driving ELLIS	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on how Reckless driving in the community is not safe and how we need to fix this issue.	Student Reckless Driving in the Community
Tues Mar 7 Thurs Mar 9 Sun Mar 12 Sat Mar 18 Thurs Mar 23	12:20a 2:18p 4:20a 3:18p 12:20p	PSA Physical Health White	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on the importance of keeping a good physical health and how it can affect you in the future.	Physical Health
Mon Mar 6 Fri Mar 10 Thurs Mar 16 Sun Mar 19 Fri Mar 31	11:18p 8:20p 12:18a 9:20p 10:18p	PSA Teen Gambling Coughlin	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on how gambling as a teen can set up your life in a bad way and how this issue needs to be fixed.	Teen Illegal Gambling

Tues Mar 7 Fri Mar 10 Sat Mar 18	4:20p 6:20 a 12:18 a	PSA SCHOOL FACILITIES FGEAKE	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on how students can respect the school facilities that GBN has to offer.	Respectin g and using school facilities
Thurs Mar 9 Wed Mar 15 Fri Mar 24	2:20 a 1:20 p 7:20a	PSA Nicotine Vaping Owen Washlow	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on the dangers students get themselves into when they vape.	Teen Vaping (nicotine/ marijuana)
Mon Mar 6 Fri Mar 10 Thurs Mar 23	6:20 p 3:20 p 6:18	PSA CYBERBULLY ING MAHONEY	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on the importance of recognizing and preventin cyberbullyin g from happening in our school.	cyberbull ying
Tue Mar 7 Sat Mar 18 Fri Mar 24	5:20 p 1:20 a 5:20 a	PSA Teen Mental Health Kgeake	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on the importance of recognizing mental health and addressing concerns you may have with trusted	Stress Managem ent / Mental Health

			representativ es.	
Mon Mar 6 Fri Mar 10 Fri Mar 31	8:20 p 5:20 p 7:18p	PSA Technology Addiction Fields	A station, student-prod uced a PSA on the importance of addressing that students have a technology addiction. This PSA is to make students aware that they should not be on their devices for as long as they are right now.,	Phone addiction